

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3490/2016

MANAGER, VAIKKILASSERI U.P. SCHOOL & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 3491/2016
C.A. No. 3492/2016

C.A. No. 4841/2016

Date : 20/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.Parameshwar,Adv.
Mr. Jugul Kishor Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 3490, 3491 and 3492/2016

Await certificate of service from the concerned court

in

Signature Not Verified

respect of respondent No.19.

Digitally signed by
POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.07.20

Mr. G. Prakash, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the

16:31:32 IST
Reason:

respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Mr. G. Prakash, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Await certificate of service from the concerned Court in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

List again on 31.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG