

ITEM NO.29+47

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
15726/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2015  
in WA No. 1343/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At  
Ernakulam)

MANAGER, PKMMHSS, EDARIKODE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15787/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15622/2016

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15938/2016

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.  
Ms. Nazia Hasan, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Monish Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of the judgment of the High Court in so far as it deals with clause (v) and (vi) of the impugned Government Order dated 12.1.2010.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6543 of 2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER