

**Chamber Matter**

**Listed on: 21.10.2010**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for deletion of proforma Respondent Nos. 26 to 41)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 8567 OF 2016**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for deletion of proforma Respondent Nos. 13 to 18)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 8574 OF 2016**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8**

(Application for deletion of proforma Respondent Nos. 7 to 9)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 8582 OF 2016**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for deletion of proforma Respondent Nos. 18 to 271)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 8590 OF 2016**

**Manager, PKMMHSS, Edarikode And Ors. Etc.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**State of Kerala And Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matter were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Permission to file special leave petition is granted.**

**Delay condoned.**

**Leave granted.**

**There shall be interim stay of the operation of the judgment of the High Court in so far as it deals with clause (v) and (vi) of the impugned Government Order dated 12.1.2010.**

**Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6543 of 2016.”**

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has filed application for deletion of proforma Respondent Nos. 26 to 41 (Registered as I.A. No. 2), application for deletion of proforma Respondent Nos. 13 to 18 (Registered as I.A. No. 2), application for deletion of proforma Respondent Nos. 7 to 9 (Registered as I.A. No. 8) and application for deletion of proforma Respondent Nos. 18 to 271 (Registered as I.A. No. 3) in C.A. Nos. 8567, 8574, 8582 and 8590 of 2016 respectively (Copies of the same have been placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal yet to be issued.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR