

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8567/2016
MANAGER, PKMMHSS, EDARIKODE AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of respondents and office report)

WITH I.A. 2/2016 in C.A. No. 8574/2016

(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

I.A. 8/2016 in C.A. No. 8582/2016

(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

I.A. 3/2016 in C.A. No. 8590/2016

(For deletion of respondents and Office Report)

Date : 21/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for deletion of names of proforma
respondent nos.26 to 41 in C.A.No. 8567 of 2016, proforma
respondent nos.13 to 18 in C.A.No.8574 of 2016, proforma
respondent nos.7 to 9 in C.A.No.8582 of 2016 and proforma
respondent nos.18 to 271 in C.A.No.8590 of 2016 are
allowed.

Accordingly, the names of proforma respondents are
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the
appellants.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT) (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER