

°ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
22199/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2015  
in WA No. 1394/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At  
Ernakulam)

KADAMBOOR NORTH UP SCHOOL AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 28/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Ms. Beena Victor,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the  
application for condonation of delay in filing the petition.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of clauses (v)  
and (vi) of the Government Order dated 12.1.2010 insofar as the  
present petitioners are concerned.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3490 of 2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER