

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
23116/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2015  
in WA No. 1027/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At  
Ernakulam)

THE MANAGER, K.S.M.V.H.S.S

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay Condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 9083 of 2016 and other  
connected matters.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER