

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8567, 8574 AND 8582 OF 2016

Manager, PKMMHSS, Edarikode And Ors. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Kerala And Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are Appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 8th April, 2015 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. Nos. 1343 of 2011, 1394 of 2011 and 651 of 2011 respectively.

C.A. No. 8567 of 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that there are 41 Respondents in the matter. Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been issued to High Court for effecting service on Respondent Nos. 1 to 25. Service report is awaited. Respondent Nos. 26 to 41 have been deleted vide Court's Order dated 21.10.2016 passed in I.A. No. 2 of 2016.

Service is not complete.

C.A. No. 8574 of 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that there are 18 Respondents in the matter. Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal issued to High Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 12. Service awaited. Respondent Nos. 13 to 18 deleted vide Court's Order dated 21.10.2016 passed in I.A. No. 2 of 2016.

C.A. No. 8582 of 2016

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that there are 9 Respondents in the matter. Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 through High Court. Respondent Nos. 7 to 9 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's Order dated 21.10.2016 passed in I.A. No. 2 of 2016.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 13th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sajith P., Adv.(57 Old Lawyer's Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR