

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 35456 OF 2016

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KADAMBOOR NORTH U.P. SCHOOL & ORS.Petitioners
Versus
STATE OF KERALA & ORS.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th November, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay in filing the petition.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of clauses (v) and (vi) of the Government Order dated 12.1.2010 insofar as the present petitioners are concerned.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 3490 of 2016.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 26 respondents in this matter but Counsel for the respondents has filed only three sets of SLP hence show cause notice could not be issued to all the respondents so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Report.

Dated this the 03rd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.(Supreme Court Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR