

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35456/2016

KADAMBOOR NORTH UP SCHOOL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Reegan S.Bel,Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed only 3 sets of SLP and notice could not be issued, as there are 26 respondents. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file rest of the spare copies, thereafter notice shall be issued and list on 21.04.2017.

Subject to filing the spare copies, dasti is also permitted.

In default whereof, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar