

Listed on: 31.3.2017

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 8567, 8574, 8582, 8590, 9083 AND 9086 OF 2016  
& 184 OF 2017**

**Manager, PKMMHSS, Edarikode And Ors. Etc.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**State of Kerala And Ors. Etc.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**C.A. Nos. 8567, 8574 AND 8582 of 2016**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 15.2.2017, when he was pleased to pass the order (**Copy of Order dated 15.2.2017 enclosed**).

**C.A. No. 8567 of 2016**

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that there are 41 Respondents in the matter. Mr. G. Prakash, counsel for the state of kerala has on 23.2.2017 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 19 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. **Respondent Nos. 26 to 41 have been deleted vide Court's Order dated 21.10.2016 passed in I.A. No. 2 of 2016.**

It is further submitted that Respondent Nos. 20 to 25 have been served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far (stipulated time has expired).

**C.A. No. 8574 of 2016**

It is submitted that there are 18 Respondents in the matter. Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate for the state of Kerala has on 22.2.2017 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance

on behalf of all the Respondents but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. **Respondent Nos. 13 to 18 deleted vide Court's Order dated 21.10.2016 passed in I.A. No. 2 of 2016.**

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far (stipulated time has expired).

**C.A. No. 8582 of 2016**

It is submitted that there are 9 Respondents in the matter. Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate has neither filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 not filed counter affidavit so far. **Respondent Nos. 7 to 9 deleted vide Court's Order dated 21.10.2016 passed in I.A. No. 2 of 2016.**

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed statement of case so far (stipulated time has expired).

**C.A. No. 8590 of 2016**

It is submitted that there are 271 Respondents in the matter. Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 17. **Respondent Nos. 18 to 271 deleted vide Court's Order dated 21.10.2016 passed in I.A. No. 3 of 2016.**

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far (stipulated time has expired).

**C.A. No. 9083 of 2016**

It is submitted that there are 26 Respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 12 have been served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far. **Respondent Nos. 13 to 26 deleted vide Court's Order dated 16.12.2016 passed in I.A. No. 77 of 2016.**

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed statement of case so far (stipulated time has expired).

**C.A. No. 9086 of 2016**

It is submitted that there are 11 Respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 have been served through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed statement of case so far (stipulated time has expired).

**C.A. No. 184 of 2017**

It is submitted that there are 26 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was issued through High Court on behalf of all the Respondents. Service is awaited.

Service is not complete on all the Respondents.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed statement of case so far (stipulated time has expired).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of the Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sajith P., Adv.(57 Old Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. (128, New Lawyer's Chamber)
3. Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR