

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
8083/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2015
in WA No. 851/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

CORPORATE EDUCATIONAL AGENCY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

WITH

CC No(s). 8152/2017

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. B. Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of clauses (v)
and (vi) of the Government Order dated 12.1.2010 insofar as
petitioner is concerned.

Tag with C.A. No. 1216/2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master (NS)