

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 11996/2016

THE MANAGER, K.S.M.V.H.S.S

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 184/2017
(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 1216/2017
(With WITH Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

Mr. K.Parameshwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L.,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G. Prakash, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1 (State of Kerala). He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit and also file statement of case within the statutory period.

Service of notice is complete on all the other respondents but

no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the appellants has failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Filing of Statement of Case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG