

ITEM NO.12,12.1,12.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3490/2016

MANAGER, VAIKKILASSERI U.P. SCHOOL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Diary No. 20551/2017

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No. 21053/2017

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

(Only D.NOS. 21053 AND 20551 OF 2017 are listed)

Date : 11-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
 Jiji Thomas, Adv.
 Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

 Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
 Mr. B. Mathews, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

D.No. 20551/2017D.No. 21053/2017

Permission to file special leave petition is granted
in SLP arising out of Diary No. 21053/2017.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of the judgment of the High Court in so far as it deals with clause (v) and (vi) of the impugned Government Order dated 12.1.2010.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 3490/2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master