

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3490/2016

MANAGER, VAIKKILASSERI U.P. SCHOOL . &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14640/2017 (XI-A)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file SLP,  
exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

(ONLY D.NO. 14640/17 IS LISTED AGAINST MAIN MATTER)

Date : 13-10-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. T. George, AOR  
Mr. Surendra Kumar, Adv.Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR  
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RD. No. 14640/2017

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. G. Praksh, AOR accepts notice on behalf of State  
of Kerala.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master

