

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3490/2016

MANAGER, VAIKKILASSERI U.P. SCHOOL . & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.100532 OF 2017 (APP FOR IMPLEADMENT) IN C.A. NO.5639 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED ON 21-11-17 BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5639/2017 (XI -A)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 100532/2017)

Date : 21-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V., Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel appearing for the State of Kerala for filing objections to the application for impleadment.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER