

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 3490/2016

MANAGER, VAIKKILASSERI U.P. SCHOOL . &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA . & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(ONLY I.A.NO.129270/2017 IN C.A.NO.11996/2016 TO BE LISTED AGAINST  
THIS ITEM ON 01.12.2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 11996/2016 (XI -A)  
(IA No.129270/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR  
Mr. Udit Gupta,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR  
  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR  
  
Ms. Bindu K. Nair,Adv.  
Mr. P. George Giri, AOR  
  
Mr. M. T. George, AOR  
  
Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L.,Adv.  
Mrs.Priyanka Prakash,Adv.  
Mrs.Beena Prakash,Adv.  
Mr.Vijay Shankar V.L.,Adv.

Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matters be listed along with the main  
case for hearing on 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2018.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER