

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3490/2016 ETC.

MANAGER, VAIKKILASSERI U.P. SCHOOL & ORS. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(IA No.22459/2018-impleading party)

Date : 08-08-2018 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Joggy Scaria, AOR

Mr. P. George Giri, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. K. parameshwar, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Show these matters in the daily list from 25.09.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

It is stated by the learned counsel that this matter is shown in  
the current weekly list at S.No.141.