

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 139184/2021& 139192/2021 IN
Civil Appeal No. 3490/2016

MANAGER, VAIKKILASSERI U.P. SCHOOL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Ref. Court's order dt.16.01.2020 (List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon. K.M. Joseph, J.) is not a Member))

Date : 14-12-2021 This matter was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For parties : Mr. Jishnu M.L, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications on 17.12.2021.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)