

ITEM NO.1 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3490/2016

MANAGER, VAIKKILASSERI U.P. SCHOOL & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 139184/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 139192/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-12-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR  
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.  
Mr. Prasad Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Anoop R., Adv.  
  
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR  
  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR  
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Sakeena Quidwai, Adv.  
  
Ms. V.P. Seemanthini, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR  
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Ms. Nishe Rajan Shonker, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jishnu M. L., AOR  
  
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR  
  
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on a non misc. day after six weeks.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, shall be  
maintained by the High Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)